
Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development 
Office of Economic Advisors 

http://dwd.wisconsin.gov/oea 

The Office of Economic Advisors (OEA) analyzes labor force 
and economic data to help users better understand the rela-
tionship and interaction between labor markets and economic 
development.  OEA helps users interpret labor force data and 
assists in determining the trends and influences on regional 
and state economic development. 
 
OEA publishes periodic reports that provide overviews of 
county and state labor force and economic trends.  These 
include County Workforce Profiles and state and regional 
Employment Projections.  OEA also produces ad hoc papers 
on topics relevant to labor force and economic development 
in the State of Wisconsin.  OEA supports private sector cus-
tomers and public sector customers. 

Regional Economists: 

Fox Valley and Bay Area — Jeff Sachse: (920) 448-5268; 

Jeff.Sachse@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

South Central — Dan Younan:  

(608) 266-7034; Daniel.Younan@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Milwaukee, WOW, and Southeast — Wandy Miezio: (262) 695-7767; Wandy.Miezio@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

West Central — Scott Hodek: (715) 836-2997; Scott.Hodek@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Western and Southwest — Bill Brockmiller: (608) 785-9337; William.Brockmiller@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

North Central  —  Vacant: Contact Jeff Sachse or Scott Hodek 

Northwest — Tom Michels: (715) 392-1610; Thomas.Michels@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Affirmative Action: 

Dan Younan: (608) 266-7034; Daniel.Younan@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

DWD Chief Economist and WITS Bureau Director: 

Dennis Winters: (608) 267-3262; Dennis.Winters@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Employment Projections: 

Blania Calderon: (608) 267-7314; Blania.Calderon@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Aziz Tursunov: (608) 267-9607; Aziz.Tursunov@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Office of Economic Advisors 

Economic Indicators: 

Dan Younan: (608) 266-7034; Daniel.Younan@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

OEA Director: 

Jeff Sachse: (920) 448-5268; Jeff.Sachse@dwd.wisconsin.gov 


